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MIDLAND COUNTIES CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 
Wednesday 27th October 2023 

 
Grp3, BOB and BCC: Sh Ch Wilchrimane Frankel (ai) (Mrs & Miss A Siddle) 
RBCC: Sh Ch Kanix Petunia at Stargang (Mr J & Mr A Blackburn-Bennett & Macara) 
DCC: Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW (Miss Oddie) 
RDCC: Tenshilling It's My Party for Salmonmist JW OSW ShCEx (Ms R Philo) 
BPIB: Sunhouse Black T' Square One (ai) (Mrs R & Miss R Martin) 
BSBIB: Collholme Balthasar (Mr D & Mrs J Collins) 
 
MINOR PUPPY DOG (Entries: 3 Absentees: 2) 
1st Piasharn Rocka Rolla (Mrs C & Mr K Bush) 
 
PUPPY DOG (Entries: 12 Absentees: 2) 
1st Raigmore Keep The Faith (Mr J & Mrs P Tibbs) 
2nd Riowood Black Tie of Saloplass (Miss A Scales) 
3rd Sunhouse I'll Be Black (ai) (Mrs R & Miss R Martin) 
4th Wilchrimane Frankincense (Mrs H Howe) 
5th Piasharn Rocka Rolla (Mrs C & Mr K Bush) 
 
JUNIOR DOG (Entries: 6 Absentees: 1) 
1st Carofel Wings of Hope JW Ww23 Swiss Jr Ch (Mrs A & Mrs L Matthews & Adams) 
2nd Hawkfield Witch Doctor (Ms W Gordon) 
3rd Wilchrimane Frankincense (Mrs H Howe) 
4th Freebreeze On Location at Brackenstyle (Miss M Heaton) 
 
YEARLING DOG (Entries: 5 Absentees: 1) 
1st Tenshilling Jimmy Mack JW (Mrs J Webb) 
2nd Davigdor Flanders Field (Miss K Sillince) 
3rd Bradleypoint Floki (Mrs L Trueman) 
4th Mattiboo Bohemian Rhapsody (Mrs J Baker) 
 
POST GRADUATE DOG (Entries: 10 Absentees: 1) 
1st Hookwood Starman JW (Mrs S Welch) 
2nd Collholme Balthasar (Mr D & Mrs J Collins) 
3rd Sonham Black Eyed Pea (Mrs A Matthews) 
4th Gartarry New Kid in Town (Mrs G & Ms L Sarrou & Hall) 
5th Hawkfield Wickham (Miss C Pratt) 
 
LIMIT DOG (Entries: 10 Absentees: 1) 
1st Tenshilling It's My Party for Salmonmist JW OSW ShCEx (Ms R Philo) 
2nd Sunhouse You're Nicked (Mrs R & Miss R Martin) 
3rd Cumbrian Night King at Carofel (Imp Usa) (C, H & N Guy & Tuthill) 
4th Pipeaway Dreams Afyre in Merynjen JW (Mrs K Wilcox) 
5th Lundgarth Wild Yarrow (Miss G & Mr N Mennen & Sweeney) 
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OPEN DOG (Entries: 8 Absentees: 1) 
1st Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW (Miss Oddie) 
2nd Teisgol Love Is In The Air (Miss M, Mr P & Mrs D Oliver & Stilgoe) 
3rd Hawkfield Pemberley (Ms W Gordon) 
4th Sharnphilly Vice Versa with Peteshe Sgwc (Miss A & Mr J Henshaw & Goodchild) 
5th Sunhouse Banged to Rights (Mrs R & Miss R Martin) 
 
VETERAN DOG (Entries: 3 Absentees: 0) 
1st Sh Ch Chesterhope Thrill of Tchase (Imp Nz) (Mrs D & Miss J O'Neill) 
2nd Sh Ch Tenshilling Home Alone JW ShCM (Mrs C O'Neill) 
3rd Shadybrook J Hoover at Whipspan (Imp USA) (Mrs B, Mrs S & Miss M Critchley, London & Heaton) 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS DOG (Entries: 5 Absentees: 0) 
1st Collholme Balthasar (Mr D & Mrs J Collins) 
2nd Raigmore Leap Of Faith to Dorbury (Mrs D Astbury) 
3rd Bradleypoint Floki (Mrs L Trueman) 
4th Hawkfield Wickham (Miss C Pratt) 
5th Mattiboo Bohemian Rhapsody (Mrs J Baker) 
 
MINOR PUPPY BITCH (Entries: 2 Absentees: 1) 
1st Piasharn Breaking The Law (Mrs C & Mr K Bush) 
 
PUPPY BITCH (Entries: 3 Absentees: 0) 
1st Sunhouse Black T' Square One (ai) (Mrs R & Miss R Martin) 
2nd Raigmore Faith In The Future (Mr J & Mrs P Tibbs) 
3rd Piasharn Breaking The Law (Mrs C & Mr K Bush) 
 
JUNIOR BITCH (Entries: 8 Absentees: 3) 
1st Freebreeze Special Effects (Mrs M Nelis) 
2nd Kanix Sooty at Stargang (Mr A & Mrs J Macara & Blackburn-Bennett) 
3rd Flinthill Some Like It Hot at Caithpoint (Miss F, Mrs C & Mr B Earl, Wheldon & Jones) 
4th Codnorhawk Starlight on Moreoldglen (Mrs A & Ms L Boulton) 
5th Lundgarth Jubilee (Mrs S Booth) 
 
YEARLING BITCH (Entries: 8 Absentees: 2) 
1st Davigdor Poppies (Mr D & Mr A Tobin & Moss) 
2nd Fleurfield Black Caviar (Mrs M & Mrs J & Mrs H Hinton & Luke & Leman) 
3rd Tenshilling To Sir With Love JW (Mrs C O'Neill) 
4th Hawkfield Frivolous for Caithpoint (Miss F, Mrs C & Mr B Earl, Wheldon & Jones) 
5th Kananaskis Black Bryony (Mrs C Roberts) 
 
POST GRADUATE BITCH (Entries: 10 Absentees: 1) 
1st Spinray Songbird (Ms L, Ms P & Ms M Rayner, Spinks & Pringle) 
2nd Clamerkin Jubilee Surprise at Hookwood (Mrs S & Mrs J & Miss C Welch & Drake & Hazeltine) 
3rd Hawkfield Scandalous (Mrs N Klaiber) 
4th Rickory Ask Me Nicely (Mr A & Mrs M Swannell) 
5th Collholme Angelique (Mr D & Mrs J Collins) 
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LIMIT BITCH (Entries: 6 Absentees: 1) 
1st Fowington Lar Ti Dar at Deadaway (Mrs J Blowers) 
2nd Lowsmoor Half A Sixpence JW (Mrs A Lowe) 
3rd Sharnphilly Tiktok to Riowood (Miss Oddie) 
4th Sharnphilly Toggi with Hookwood JW (Mrs S, Misses L & C Welch, Maber & Hazeltine) 
5th Millpoint Jolly Good Show at Ladyhawke (Mrs W Pearson) 
 
OPEN BITCH (Entries: 11 Absentees: 0) 
1st Sh Ch Wilchrimane Frankel (ai) (Mrs & Miss A Siddle) 
2nd Sh Ch Kanix Petunia at Stargang (Mr J & Mr A Blackburn-Bennett & Macara) 
3rd Sh Ch Sharnphilly Santa Rosa (Mr J & Mr N Thirlwell & Malik) 
4th Sh Ch Tenshilling The Wanderer (Mrs J Webb) 
5th Sonham Chasing Rainbows (Mrs A Matthews) 
 
VETERAN BITCH (Entries: 4 Absentees: 2) 
1st Lowsmoor Shiralee JW (Mrs A Lowe) 
2nd Ir Sh Ch Oxfordacres Trinity by Hookwood JW ShCM (Mrs S Welch) 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS BITCH (Entries: 7 Absentees: 0) 
1st Collholme Angelique (Mr D & Mrs J Collins) 
2nd Sharnphilly Gingerbread (Mrs N Klaiber) 
3rd Hawkfield Scandalous (Mrs N Klaiber) 
4th Lundgarth Jubilee (Mrs S Booth) 
5th Keepersfield Giselle (Mrs & Miss Cooper & Pearson) 
 
BARBARA CHERRY - judge 


